TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clariant Life Science Molecules (Florida) Inc.		09/26/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SiVance, LLC
Street Address:	4044 NE 54th Avenue
City:	Gainesville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32609
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1166873	PROSIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7097 Email: cindycaditz@dwt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cindy L. Caditz

Address Line 1: 1201Third Ave, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91972-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy L. Caditz
Signature:	/Cindy Caditz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0025 .40.00 11668<u>7</u>

900203099

Total Attackers and a 2	
Date:	09/27/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=copy executed Assignment PROSIL US TRademark 1166873-doc00539220110926130505#page1.tif source=copy executed Assignment PROSIL US TRademark 1166873-doc00539220110926130505#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0026

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clariant Life Science Molecules (Florida) Inc., (the "Assignor"), a Florida Corporation, with an address of 4000 Monroe Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28205, has adopted and used the PROSIL trademark and is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,166,873 for the mark PROSIL issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, SiVance, LLC (the "Assignee"), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, with an address of 4044 NE 54th Avenue, Gainesville, Florida 32609, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and said registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and in and to said registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment nunc pro tunc August 31, 2009.

Clariant I	Name: C. S. Bernard Title:				
STATE OF <u>AC</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Mechles May</u>					

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>C. S. Barnard</u> is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 26, 2011

(Seal or stamp)



Notary Public
My appointment expires 10/21/2014

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0028**

RECORDED: 09/27/2011